DocuSign Envelope ID: 56AD7132-6432-434E-A5FB-A95295C332AE

MDHS

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD

YOUTH BARBER SERVICES

Contract No. 8200057801, Mod No. 1

As identified in Executive Order 1362 (July 31, 2015), each agency awarding, renewing, or
amending any professional or personal services contract reported online pursuant to the
Mississippi Accountability and Transparency Act of 2008 must also submit by online report an
analysis describing the reasons for awarding, renewing, or amending the contract.

PLEASE SELECT APPROPRIATE ACTION:

Awarding _ X Renewing Amending
Vendor Name: Ronney Mabry
Vendor Contact: Ronney Mabry
Vendor Address: Jackson, Mississippi

ANALYSIS DESCRIBING AWARD, RENEWAL OR AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT
(include nature, duration and amount):

MDHS issued Quote Request (QR) No. 20210325 YBS for Services for Mississippi Department
of Human Services on March 25. 2021. MDHS solicited quotes by posting the QR on the MDHS
website, to the Mississippi Contract/Procurement Opportunity Search Portal, and by directly
soliciting via email to four (4) Division Youth Services (DYS) recommended vendors. A total of
one (1) quote was received. MDHS awarded Ronney Mabry the Contract in the amount of
$14.400.00. MDHS has chosen to exercise a successive one (1) year renewal option associated
with this contract. The overall period of performance to include the first renewal option is July
23,2021, and end on July 22, 2023. The overall total contract amount to include this first renewal
option is $28,800.00

DocuSigned by:

l ‘é——/ L 5/12/2022

Chief Procurement Officer Date

The contract is on file and available for public inspection in the office of the Chief Procurement
Officer. Please call (601) 359-4500 for more information.



